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also seized a~d searches were to continue; and

(c) if so, the details of the persons from whom these have been seized and the .final outcome in the matter with a massive drlve on the wholesalers in foodgrains and owning fields. factories in and around Ghaziabad?

THE MINISTER OF STl\'DE IN'L'HE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI
SAW AI SINGH SISODIA) : (a): No,
Sir.

(b) and (c) In view of the answer to part (a) above, (b) and (c) do not arise.
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Unfilled Vacancies of District Directors of Nationalised Banks

2141. SlIIU MOHD. ASRAR AH-MAD: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state the number of vacancies of District Directors of nationalised banks lYing unfilled as on 1st January 1980, 1st January. 1981 • and 1st January, 1982 in the country (bank-wise and State-wise), and the reaSOns for not making appointments in .the banks so far?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHR,I
JANARDHANA POOJARY): The criteria for selection of persons lor appointment as Directors on the Boards of nationalised banks are given in clause 3 of the Nationalised BankS (Management and Miscellaneous Provisions) SChemes 1910 and 1980. These • appointments are not . made district ..
wise. Depending on the branch network of a bank in a State and catego-o ries to be gIven representation in accordance with the provisions of the "Nationalisation Scheme", Siuitable persons are selected and appointed on the Boards of Directors of nationalised banks after consultation with the iRe-
serve Bank of India. A statement indicating the number Of vacancies of non official Directors on the Boards of 20 nationalised banks on relevant dates is attached.

Out of 20 nationalised bants the Boards of Directors of 4 nationalised banks have been reconstituted l?y the Government this year. In the case of remaining six nationalised banks, ex"
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I8ling Boards of Directors are IIWl functioning. Notwithstanding the expiry of the prescribed t'erm of office of non--official Directors on the Boards ot some of the Banks, they continue to hold office in terms of clause 9(3) of the 'Nationalised Banks '(Management and Miscellaneous Provisions) Scheme
1970. The Boards of Directors of the remaining six banks are proposed to , be reconstituted by the ' Government shortly.

State:m.ent

T1te numb" of vaoanci.es of non-ojftdal Direttors on the Boards of 20 nationalised banks.

Name of the Bank

-------_"--'____- - --_--- - - --
(1)

No' of
Vacancies

of non-
official
Directors
on each

Bank

Vacancies Vacancies Vacancie as on
1-1-80

as on
1-1-81

as on
1-1-8!l

---'~----- ---'---

(~) (3) (5) . __ --.-----._..--- ---.._------------
1. Central Bank of Irlclia

!:t. Bank of India

3. Punjab National Bank

4. Bank of Baroda

~. United Commercial Bank

6. Canara Bank

-7. United Balik of India

8. Dena Bank

9. Syndicate Bank

10. Union Bank oflndia

11. Allahabad bank

-1'2. Indian Bank

13. Bank of'Maharashtra

14. Indian Overse'as lJank

-IS. Andhra Bank

-16. Corporation Bank

Ij. New Bank of India

-18. Oriental Bank of Commerce

19. Pvnjab and Sind Bank

-20. Vijaya Bank
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@ These six banks were nationalised by Government on 15th April, 1980 .
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• ru respect of these six banks, the boards are proposed to be reconstituted shortly. There are at present nO non-official director. On the Boards of (i) Andhra Bank eii) Corporatio Ban1t (iii) Oriental Bank of Commerce and (iv) Vijaya bank.

